

23rd Annual Banquet Sponsorship Information
Thursday, September 14[,] 2023
The DAYTONA 500 Club
Daytona International Speedway
Cocktails 6:00PM – Dinner 7:00PM

Crime Stoppers of Northeast Florida, Inc. is a non-profit organization that offers anonymity and cash rewards to people who provide information leading to an arrest. Anonymity overcomes fear of involvement and cash overcomes apathy. Crime Stoppers is operated and administered by citizens through a Board of Directors. It is a volunteer civilian organization, supported partially by the Crime Stoppers State Trust Fund, as well as contributions from private citizens, social and civic groups, and local businesses. By becoming a sponsor, you have the opportunity to support crime prevention in Volusia, Flagler, Putnam and St. Johns Counties. So far this year, Crime Stoppers of Northeast Florida has received over 1,000 tips which have led to over 40 arrests.

About the Banquet

Annually, Crime Stoppers hosts a banquet dedicated to our law enforcement partners in Volusia, Flagler, Putnam and St. Johns Counties. The 23rd Annual Banquet Honoring Local Law Enforcement will be held on September 14, 2023, at 6:00PM. The event will be held at the **DAYTONA 500 Club at Daytona International Speedway!**

Each year, officers from the four-county area Sheriff's Offices and Police Departments are nominated by their departments to receive Crime Stoppers' "Officer of the Year" award. All nominated officers are recognized at the banquet and one officer per county is awarded the "Officer of the Year" award. Your support of this event will give a well-deserved boost to our dedicated community heroes who give of themselves every day.



2023 Banquet Sponsorship Opportunities

\$2,500 Annual Banquet V.I.P. Table Sponsorship:

- Your sponsorship will be recognized on signage at the event and materials advertising the event.
- Your FULL PAGE AD (Artwork to be provided by sponsor deadline August 24th) will appear in the banquet event program.
- You will receive a reserved table for 10 guests at the banquet.
- All 10 guests will receive access to the V.I.P. Cocktail Lounge located on the second floor
 of the Daytona 500 Club. V.I.P. guests will enjoy passed hors d'oeuvres and an open bar
 overlooking Victory Lane at the "World Center of Racing", Daytona International
 Speedway!
- You will receive a promotional table space in the Daytona 500 Club entry way.

\$1,500 Annual Banquet Classic Table Sponsorship:

- Your sponsorship will be recognized on signage at the event and materials advertising the event.
- Your HALF PAGE AD (Artwork to be provided by sponsor deadline August 24th) will appear in the banquet event program.
- You will receive a reserved table for 10 guests at the banquet.

All \$2,500 and \$1,500 sponsorships include a table for 10 guests at the banquet. Please let us know by **August 24**th if you will be using all of your seats or if you would like to donate any seating back to Law Enforcement Officers and their guests. (Email or call Alyson Lentz at crimestoppers@cfl.rr.com or 386-212-6543)

*All nominees are invited to enjoy the V.I.P. Lounge along with one guest. All Chiefs and Sheriffs are also invited to enjoy the V.I.P. Lounge along with one guest each.

Please indicate your level of sponsorship:
Annual Banquet V.I.P. Table Sponsorship
Annual Banquet Classic Table Sponsorship
Please indicate the number of individual seats you wish to purchase:
Annual Banquet Individual Seats (\$100 each)
Annual Banquet Individual V.I.P. Seat (\$250 each)
Please print clearly and return by August 24 th
Company Name (As it should appear in print)
Company Contact/Title
Phone # Email Address:
Mailing Address:
Half Page Ad Dimensions: Width 4.5" X Height 3.75" Full Page Ad Dimensions: Width 4.5" X Height 7.75"
Please email your ad to: crimestoppers@cfl.rr.com
Your support is sincerely appreciated! Proceeds benefiting Crime Stoppers are tax deductible.
Please make checks payable to Crime Stoppers of Northeast Florida, Inc.
Please mail this form with your check to:
Crime Stoppers of Northeast Florida, Inc. PO Box 731379
Ormond Beach, FL 32173

Payments may also be made online by visiting our website **NEFCrimestoppers.com** and clicking on the "Sponsors" tab.